DD ——

Ut S U O O P B ey U A TP

REGULAR SESSION- December 10, 1651,
BE IT REMEMBERED That ths Commissionsrs Court of Titus County, Taxas, met in Rsgular
Session st the Cowrthouss in Nt. Plessant, Texas, with ths following sembere pressnt, to-wit

¥. W. Mason County Judge

R. W, Jones Commiasioner Precinet 1
J« Q. Roper Commissioner Prsoinct 2
Eugens Mankins Commissioner Precinct 3
J+ R. Ponder Commi ssioner Precinct 4
Thomas J. Hood County Clerk o

and the following procesdings wers had, to-wit:

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING MONTHLY ACCOUNTS:

Notion was made by Commissioner Ponder and Seconded by Commissioner Roper to approve the
monthly aocounts as sams appsar in Warrant Book No. 1. Motlon carried,

IN THE NATTER OF APPROVIKG THE MONTHLY EXPENSE ACCOUNTS OF OPFICERS AB POLLOWS:

Wwtion was made Dy Commissioner Jones and Seconded by Commissionsr Nankins to approve the

Novenber expense accounts of county officials as follows:

Orover dprd Justice of Pence #1 $ 31,00
Thomas 7, Hood County Clerk 428,22
w. W, Mason County Judge 17.00
Lynoh Harper Tax Assssscor-Collsotor 800.24
Alford K. Plansgen County Attorney 76,08

Upon being put to & vots, asid motion oarried.

P I I I L L T T T I A L L I

IN THE MATTER OP APPROVING COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT:

Motion was made by Commissioner Jones and Seconded byrc ommissioner Ponder that the monthly
report of Ceoil Franklin, County Tressurer, for the month of November be approved., Motion
oarried,

B T T I S T T I . B R S B I I R T

IN THE VATTER OF TITUS COUNTY HOSPITAL BONDS, SIRIES 1981:

Dallas, Texas
Dec. 19, 1951
TO THE HONCRABLE COMMIBSIONERS' COURT OF TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS:

Oentlemens
We sre advissd that you have the following described bonda of your county voted and
approved by the Attorney General, registered by the Stste Comptroller and ready for sale;

$200,000.00 TITUS COUNTY HOSPITAL BONDS, SERIES 1951
Patsds November 15, 1951
In $1,000 denomination
Nos. 1 to 200, inclusive
Matuings Novembear 15th as follows:
#5,000 in each of the years 1954 to 1971, ino.}
$15,000 in sach of the years 1972 to 1982, nc,
with optional of redemption prior to maturity
on any interest payment date on or after
November 15, 1871, and bearing Interest at
3% per annum on bhonds waturing 1954 to 1961
inolusive; 3-1/2% per annum for bonds maturing
1962 to 1988 inclusive, such interest payable
May 15, 1952 and thereafter on Kovember 15 and
May 15 of each year;j both interest and principel

yable st the office of the State Treasuwraer,

ustin, Texas,

Por such bonds above desoribed, we will pay you the par value thersof plus ssorued interseet
from thelr dste to the date of delivery to us plus the premium of $4,000 in sash, Such bid

T S it

i iy i e

S e Rt


http:1nt.r.at
http:lnolu.he
http:p.,.m.nt
http:1200,000.00
http:ott1cl.1e

fokac i

104

L S o S R LD T EINC)
. b EATE e g

bomg sudbject to the bonde being delivered to us &t the Ameriocsn National Benk, Austin, Texas,

N

 on or befors January 15, 1081, or theresafter at ow oppion.
If this bid 1s scoepted and the bonds are purchassd by the Suto Permanent Schoel |
F; Pund ws are to be so advised and the County ie not to be obligsted to us in any wmanner.
‘ Ae evidmoe of our good fmith, we hereby deposit with you s Caehliert's Cheok in the v
h amount of $4,000 whioh is to be cashed by the county in the svent we fail or refuss to take

j: up and pay far the bonds in socordance with the terma of thia proposal and ehall serve as
fully llquidating damages. If we fulfill the terms of this proposal, the ecounty is to return

s e

such cheok to us unoashed and without interest,

Respectfully submitted,

C. N, BURT & COMPANY, DALLAS, TEXAS
) By J. M. Hamilton '
1 The foreg ing proposal of C. N. Burt & Company, Dallas, Texss, was scoepted by the Comln!on-f

er's Court of Titus Cpunty, Texas, on the 10 day of December, 10851, §4,000 Cashier’s Check

f received and deposited with the County Treasursr.
¥. W. ¥sson, County Judge,

Titus County, Texss,

L A N

Dallss, Texas
Deoc. 10, 1851.

;f T0 THE HORCRABLE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS:
Ei Gentlemens ;
i In scoordance with owr previcus agresments, we have advised and aassisted you sinoe :
P August, 1950,‘ soncerning your oounty's finsncial position with speolal refsrence to the

+

matter of the lasuance of $200,000 Hospital Bonds, and have performed other ssrvices relative,

Q" to your sounty's fineances whioh place you in & position to 1saus such bonds., We have worked

- with you and your oitizens! committess and recognized bond attacneys which were employed n

. the proper haidling of lllilogil details involved in the voting and authorization of thess

" bonds, We have further worked with you and your citizens' committee and your arohiteots in

k connection with the securing of a federal grant from the United 3tates Oovernment to matoh thy
" oounty’s bond funds for the building of a new $400,000 Hospitsl in Titus County., The bonds

wore properly voted on November 7, 1850, and sinoe that time we have been successful in : 0
- sscuring the federal grant so that the county is now in & position to issue and sell the h :
i hospitsl bonds and bagin construction of the project. Working with and through your bond -~

Attorney we have aasisted you in securing the approval of the Attorney Gensral of the State g
of Texas on these bonds and their regiatraticn by the State Comptroller thereby making the : [I
borda resdy for sels st this time. . 1

For and in oonsideration of our servicea snd expenses in oconnection herewith we g
. respectfully request thet you suthorize that we be paid a fee of 2f of the principsl amount
. of the bonde, or $4,000, Such fee i{s to be dus snd peyable to us at the time the county ) H
: sells snd delivera the bonds and the proceeds from the sale of the bonds are receivad by
_ the ocounty.
' We will assist you in making delivery of the bonds to the purchasers and having the
" funds remitted to your despository benk and will assums and pay all sxpsness in connsotion 0:

; therswith. It is further underatood and sagresd that if ws sre sllowed tha sbovs etipulated
" fes we aras to sssume and pay sll expenses in gonnsction with the iasuance of the bonds,
inoluding the fees of the bond attorney, printing cost end final slearing expenses 6: the

" bonds, PFurthermore, said fee will serve as full compenaation for our other expenses mcuri'-de”



http:purohl.14

N A

e o

ARt s

to date in connection with the issusnce of these bonds and all other worked performed for

the sounty,
Respeotfully submitted,

C. R. BURT & COWMPANY, Dsllss, Texas

By J. M. Hamilton !
The above propossl of C. N. Burt & Company, Dallas, Texas, was socepted by the com;xnioncraé
Court of Titus County, Texas, on this the 10 day of December, 1951, 1n sccordance with the
terms therein,

¥, W, Mseon, County Judge

L I I T T I N . T T I

IN THE MATTER OF APFIDAVIT COF COUNTY JUDGE & COUNTY CLERK IN REGARD TO MOTOR GRADER:

THE STATE OF
COUNTY OF

We, the undersigned, County Judge, County Clerk and County Treasurer, respsctively, of
Titus County, Texas, DO HEREBY CERTIPY that the NOT(R ORADER purchased by Titus County from ?

TEXAS |
TITUS |

Miller~Ward Machinery Company as per contract entered into by snd betwesn sald County and
said Company on November 13, 1951, was delivered to said County equipped with 1300 x R4 - 8

;
4
h

Fly Tires on front and rear as specified in the notice to bidders for the purchase of such

road machinery.
WITNESS OUR HANDS and the sesl of the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, this

14 day of Decsmber, 1981,
/s/ %, W. Mason, COUNTY JUDGE
/8/ Thokas .J. Hood, COUNTY CLERK

(SEAL) /8/ Gecil Pranklin, COUNTY TREASURER

P T T T T S . T T I T T O L

IN THE MATTER OF CLAIMS NOS, 2404 snd 5106;

THE STATE OF TEXAS |
COUNTY OP TITW |

We, the undersigned, County Judge, County Clerk and County Treasurer, respectively, of
Titus County, Texss, DO HEREBY CERTIPY that the attached sheets show & true and correct
breakdown of the following clsime spproved by the Commissioners! Court of Titus County by
order passed on September 10, 1951:

(1) Claim No. 2404 in favor of MoClurs Equipment Company in the amount of $1,429,22

for parts snd rspairs; snd,
{2) Claim No, 5106 in favor of Daffer Truck & Implement Compsny in the smount of

$1,421.53 for parts and repairs, ;
WE PURTHER CERTIFY that sald claime were incurred for the purposss contemplated and

authorized in the ordsr passed by the Commissioners' Court on October 10, 1948, suthorizing

3
3

the issusnce of TITUS COUNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE WARRANTS, dated November 1, 1949, for ths purpose -

of paying claims to be imourred in purchasing right-of -way for public roads in the County,
snd incidental expenses in connsction therswith, construsting permanent road and bridge
improvements in the County, and purchesing rosd mechinery snd equipment for uss on the roads
of said County.

WITMESS OUR HANDS and the sesl of the Commissioners! Court this 14 day of December, 1051,
/s/ W. W. Mason, COUNTY JUDGE
/8/ Thomas J. Hood, COUNTY CLERK
(SEAL) /8/ Cecl) Pranklin, COUNTY TRRASURER

L I . I T T T T I . T I L L TR e

AL A T T N T S T ST T o=, e I LT 5 e A o e 1+ et e e e

e m g

o e et

Tieki o

R

e e



http:perlllln.nt
http:tl,421.63
http:1111er-W.rd

L I R L T TI T L T TR R EPCT Y

T T e T £ ot

Beconded by Commissioner Jones to adjourn,

TR AT L R EARL T Y AT ST AL SRS, A

o [N

There baing no further business before the Qourt, Motion was mads by Commissionsr Ponder and

SlehaN Yy L
o e e

R i R IR I R A N

e S e 86T P Boaie e TR P eTe L FRte e, e

Mots on oarried. .

L R L I I I I N A A T R B I A A

BPECIAL TERMN- Dscember 21, 1051
B2 IT REMPMBERED That the Commtselioners Court of Titus County, Texas, met in Special
Seasion st the Courthouss in Mt, Plesssnt, Texas, with the Follcowing mammbers present, to-wity

Thomas J, Hood

¥, W, Naaon County Judge

; R. ¥, Jonas Commiasionar Precinet 1
J. Q. Roper Comniasioner Precinct £
Eugers Mankins Comnisaioner Precimt 5
J. R. Ponder Commissioner ¥racinot 4

County Clerk

O‘l‘ﬂ the following precesdings wers had, to.wit:

MR R S R R A N A B A 2 B B R B L L B R A B L B A B A B L R A I R
#

g IX THE MATTER OF PAYING PRITCHETT - ABBOTT:
" Motton was made by Cowsnissioner Mankins and Seconded by Commissioner Jones to pay Pritchett.-

* if

i

! $800.00 out of the Bpeoisl Koad Pund and $500.00 out of Oeneral County Fund.

5

Abbott $1600.00 ms & partisl payment to be peid - $500.00 out of R & B Int & 8ink Pund;
Motion carried,

L T T T L . T T T e L T T T ST
@

M

i There being no further business before the Court, Motion was mads by Couni ssionsr Ropar and

, SBeconded by Comnmissioner Ponder to adjourn, Wotion oarried.

B I I T . T T T T . . T R R A . T R TR P

i The eabove and foregoing minutes were read and approved this the 3let day of Doae&u‘,“mn.

W W Wawon, County Judge, TItus County, Taxad.



http:11600.00
http:Pr1'oh.tt

